Any extension(s) shall be at the same terms and conditions stated in the contract, including 
any approved changes.” 

2. SECTION III TJJD, the contract not to exceed amount for the contract is $18,535.00.  A total of 
393 students for the amount of six thousand thirty-five dollars ($6,035.00), Project 504 annual 
subscription of three thousand dollars ($3,000.00), four half-day training-virtual training for three 
thousand dollars ($3,000.00), and Data Anywhere for six thousand five hundred dollars 
($6500.00), therefore said section is revised to read as follows: 

“TJJD will pay Service Provider to provide an online Special Education tracking system per Exhibit 
B – Price Form- Revised”. The not-to-exceed amount for this contract for the initial two-year term 
is ten thousand twenty-five dollars ($10,025.00) in year one, and eight thousand five hundred 
ten dollars ($8,510.00) in year two, for a total of eighteen thousand five hundred thirty-five 
dollars ($18,535.00) for the initial term of two-year.  

The not-to-exceed amount for the first renewal option of 2 years (August 1, 2023 – July 31, 2025) 
is nine thousand nine hundred fifteen dollars, ($9,915.00) in year one, and nine thousand 
nine hundred fifteen dollars ($9,915.00) in year two, for a total of nineteen thousand eight 
hundred thirty dollars ($19,830). 
Payments will be made in accordance with Chapter 2251 of the Texas Government Code.” 

3. Exhibit B – Price Form is revised for clarification and attached hereto in this amendment.   

4. Exhibit C, TERMS AND CONDITIONS, are revised and attached hereto as Exhibit C, TERMS